
Governor Terry E. Branstad 
Lt. Governor Kim Reynolds 
 
Geri D. Huser, Chair 
Elizabeth S. Jacobs, Board Member 
Nick Wagner, Board Member 

 

 

Hearing Information 
HLP-2014-0001: Dakota Access, LLC 

 
The hearing in this matter will commence at 9 a.m. on Thursday, November 12, 2015 and the hearing 
dates will be as follows: 
 

 
 
The evidentiary proceedings will start with the Dakota Access witnesses, then parties supporting 
issuance of a permit, then Board staff witnesses, and then witnesses for parties opposed to issuance of a 
permit.  
 
Following those witnesses, the Board will hear from those affected landowners who have intervened in 
the proceeding about any concerns they may have that are specific to their property.  
 
Witnesses as of October 13, 2015: 
Dakota Access & those supporting the pipeline – 25 
Those opposing the pipeline – 61 
 
Intervenors as October 13, 2015: 
Parties who have intervened only to monitor the filings – 8 
Parties who have intervened and reserved the right to fully participate in the proceedings – 32 

 
 

10/13/15 

Nov 9             Mon Nov 10          Tues Nov 11           Wed Nov 12            Thu Nov 13               Fri

Week 1
Schedule

Hearing begins 
at 9 a.m.

Public comments & 
prelimary matters

No Hearing 
Venue

Unavailable

Nov 16           Mon Nov 17           Tue Nov 18           Wed Nov 19           Thu Nov 20             Fri

Week 2
Schedule

Hearing begins
at 9 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

No Hearing 
Venue

Unavailable

Nov 23           Mon Nov 24           Tue Nov 25            Wed Nov 26             Thu Nov 27              Fri

Week 3
Schedule

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Tentative
this date may be 
used for Hearing 

if necessary

Thanksgiving
Holiday

Thanksgiving
Holiday

Nov 30            Mon Dec 1             Tue Dec 2         Wed Dec 3           Thu Dec 4                Fri

Week 4
Schedule

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing

Hearing begins
at 8:30 a.m.

Evidentiary hearing


